sought clarifications and/or document(s) within stipulated time as determined by the 
undersigned. However, seeking clarification and document(s) during bid evaluation shall be 
on sole discretion of APGCL. 

14. Tender Processing Fee & Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 

Tender Processing Fee (Non-refundable) @ Rs. 224.00/- (Rupees Two Hundred 
Twenty Four only) shall be collected online from Bidder during bid submission at 
https://assamtenders.gov.in. 

EMD @ Rs. 8,500.00 (Rupees Eight Thousand Five Hundred Only) shall be deposited 
online during bid submission at https://assamtenders.gov.in. 

Apart from online submission of EMD, EMD through Bank Guarantee (BG) is also 
accepted. If EMD is submitted through BG, the bidder will be required to upload the